



# The Happy Pear Cool Jim's Granola 400g e

## 1. PRODUCT DETAILS - RETAIL:

CATEGORY	Cereals
MASTER CASE SIZE	8 x 400g e
SITE OF MANUFACTURE	The Happy Pear, Creowen Road, Kilcoole, Co. Wicklow, Ireland.
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	37086
INNER BARCODE	5099839690273
OUTER BARCODE	05391525351933

## 2. INGREDIENTS LIST

**OAT FLAKES** (56%), Seeds (11.5%) [Flaxseed, Pumpkin], Sultanas (8.6%) [Sultanas (99.5%), Sunflower Oil], Agave Syrup, Desiccated Coconut, Olive Oil, Coconut Oil, Dried Goji Berries (2%), Molasses, Rice Flour, Toasted **CASHEW NUT** Pieces (1.2%), Sea Salt

## 3. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	ANALYSIS PER 100g
ENERGY	1851kJ / 442kcal
FAT	17g
OF WHICH:	
SATURATES	6.5g
CARBOHYDRATE	54g
OF WHICH:	
SUGARS	15g
FIBRE	10g
PROTEIN	12g
SALT	0.15g

#### 4. STORAGE CONDITIONS

Product should be kept in a clean, dry area at relative air humidity

#### 5. PACKAGING DETAILS

**Material** - Doypack LDPE + EVOH layer

#### 6. ALLERGY & INTOLERANCE DATA

CONTAINS	YES / NO	IF YES, SPECIFY WHICH INGREDIENT
Cereals containing gluten	YES	Oat
Crustaceans	No	
Eggs	No	
Fish	No	
Peanuts	No	May contain
Soybeans	No	May contain
Milk	No	
Tree Nuts	YES	Cashew Nuts
Celery	No	
Mustard	No	
Sesame	No	May contain
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	No	
Lupin	No	
Molluscs	No	
Genetically Modified Material	No	
Animal products - Other*	No	

<b>Colours – Natural</b>	No	
<b>Colours - Artificial</b>	No	
<b>Preservatives</b>	No	
<b>Emulsifiers</b>	No	
<b>Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)</b>	No	
<b>Additives (processing aids)</b>	No	
<b>Honey</b>	No	
<b>Yeast &amp; yeast extract</b>	No	
<b>Sweeteners (e.g. Aspartame)</b>	No	
<b>Suitable for Ovo Lacto-Vegetarians</b>	Yes	
<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>	Yes	

\* (This includes gelatine, collagen and enzymes)